ITEM 3 ATTACHMENT A

AMENDMENT No. #3 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

(City of Calabasas and SCA of CA, LLC)

This Amendment No. 3 ("Amendment") to Professional Services Agreement ("Agreement") is made on this 11th day of October, 2023 at Calabasas, California, by and between the City of Calabasas, a municipal corporation, 100 Civic Center Way, Calabasas, California 91302 ("City") and SCA of CA, LLC, 1937 W. 169th St., Gardena, CA 91247 ("Contractor").

This "Amendment" modifies the original Agreement between the "City" and the "Contractor" dated November 13, 2019 in the following fashion:

- A. City and Contractor/Consultant desire to amend the Agreement by modifying section 3.1—Scope of Services as set forth in Contractor/Consultant's [Month, Day, Year] proposal to City attached hereto as Exhibit [A-1] and incorporated herein by this reference.
- B. City and Contractor/Consultant desire to amend the Agreement by modifying section 3.2 Approved Fee Schedule as set forth in Contractor/Consultant's November, 13, 2019 fee schedule to City attached hereto as Exhibit [B-1] and incorporated herein by this reference.
- C. City and SCA of CA, LLC desire to amend the Agreement by modifying section 3.4 Expiration Date of the Agreement to read as follows:
 - 3.4 "Expiration Date": November 12, 2024.

Section 4 of the Agreement is also amended to incorporate the new Expiration Date.

- D. City and Contractor/Consultant desire to amend the Agreement by modifying Section 6 so that the total compensation and costs payable to Contractor/Consultant under this Agreement is a not-to-exceed sum of Five Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Dollars (\$568,670.00).
 - E. City and Contractor/Consultant desire to amend the Agreement by modifying Section 5—Consultant/Contractor's Services to include those additional services as set forth in Contractor/Consultant's [Month, Day, Year] proposal to City attached hereto as Exhibit [C-1] and incorporated herein by this reference.

Initials: (City)	(Contractor)	Page 1 of 3
		v. 4.0 (Last Update: 05/04/22)

258428.3

TO EFFECTUATE THIS AGREEMENT, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement on the dates set forth below.

"City"	"Contractor"
City of Calabasas	SCA of CA, LLC
By:	By: Matthew Spencer, CEO/President Date:
By: Kindon Meik, City Manager	By:
Data	By: Erin Quinn, VP/GM
Date:	Date:
By:	
Attest:	
By: Maricela Hernandez, MMC City Clerk	
Date:	
Approved as to form:	
By: Matthew T. Summers, City Attorney	
Matthew T. Summers, City Attorney	

EXHIBIT B-1 FEE SCHEDULE

To extend the contract one-year, additional funds are being requested to prevent any disruption in service.

Amount remaining on contract: \$36,179.88

Average monthly invoice: \$9,044.92

New monthly invoice rate starting November: \$9,343.40

Remaining amount \$36,179.88 will pay for 4 months.

\$112,120.80 is needed to extend the contract one year until November 12, 2024. This includes an additional contingency amount.

Current NTE amount: \$456,540.00

Additional funds: \$112,130.00

The new contract amount: \$568,670.00